



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/OS.32/2020

Complainant/ Appellant : Dr. Dhaval Kumar K Patel

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of K.K.Handique Library,

Gauhati University, Jalukbari, Guwahati

Date of Hearing : 30-12-2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout, IPS(Retd)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 30-12-2020

- 1. The appellant Dr. Dhaval Kumar K Patel wanted a video conferencing of the hearing and which was done accordingly.
- In the video conferencing the appellant mentioned that he has partly received the reply given by SPIO office of K.K.Handique Library, Gauhati University vide letter dated 19/8/2020. The appellant further stated that the information relating to his query no. B, F & G are not given to him.
- 3. The PIO of the Office of K.K.Handique Library, Gauhati University is absent though he has sent an email dated 28/11/2020 stating that relevant information is provided to the appellant.
- 4. Since the information provided by the PIO is not complete, the Commission orders him to provide the remaining information to the appellant within 2 months from the date of receipt of this order.
- 5. In light of the above, the instant 2nd appeal petition dated 30/5/2020 is disposed off.

Sd/-Dr. A.P.Rout

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Joint Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/OS.32/2020 Dated: 30-12-2020

Copy to:

- 1. SPIO of the Office of K.K.Handique Library, Gauhati University, Jalukbari, Guwahati, Assam 781014 for information and necessary action as ordered above.
- 2. The petitioner Dr. Dhaval Kumar K Patel, A/8, Gokul Flats, near Akhbarnagar Bus Stand, Nava Vadaj, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380013 for information .
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 4. Office File
- 5. Order Book

Joint Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission